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LOT Image Description

1

Tree of Life Quilt
Tree of Life Quilt measures 87x95". One of Ellen's nicest
quilts in my opinion! The center is a Yoko Saito design,
renowned Japanese quilt artist. Ellen uses this
contemporary motif in a reproduction style medallion quilt
with many motifs we will see repeated in her quilts in this
auction: the applique chain border, lots of appliqued perfect
circles, applique birds, the dog tooth frame, floral applique
border, swag border...this quilt has it all! And many 19th ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,200 - $1,600

2

John Hewson Reproduction Quilt
John Hewson Reproduction Quilt measuring 77x100". In the
center are 2 late 18th century repro print vases with flowers,
birds, and butterflies in Broderie Perse applique. The fabric
is similar to what John Hewson would have produced when
coming over to Philadelphia in the 1770s. The vases are
surrounded by various borders with more Broderie Perse
birds, flying geese, and floral motifs. There is a gentle
scallop edge. The quilt is in excellent ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,200 - $1,600

3

Dorians Mariners Compass Quilt
Dorian's Mariner's Compass Quilt measures 75x79". Ellen
made this quilt when Hurricane Dorian was threatening
Florida. It was completed in September of 2019. She used
256 small circles using her Applipop technique. This
medallion uses several difficult patterns including the
Mariner's Compass center, wheels in the corners, and the
chain border. Very pleasing color palette in aqua and beige
browns. It is machine appliqued, machine pieced, and
machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $500 - $1,000



4

Sally Post Floral Medallion Broken Star Quilt
Sally Post Floral Medallion Broken Star Quilt finished in
October 2, 2009 by Ellen Rosenbach. The original Sally
Post quilt was a signature floral sample quilt, name
inscribed and dated 1854. Ellen combined a unique broken
star setting for the center of the medallion surrounded by 28
floral applique blocks in a red and green color palette. It
measures 81x84". It is hand and machine appliqued,
machine pieced, and machine quilted. The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

5

Double Wedding Ring Quilt - Elly Sienkiewicz Border
Double Wedding Ring Quilt with an Elly Sienkiewicz Border,
measures 77x78". "ERS" is appliqued on the top, and
"2012" on the bottom. It is machine appliqued, machine
pieced, and machine quilted. Such a collection of fabrics
used including many reproductions, including the wonderful
bird toile reverse. The quilt is in very good condition (only
minor dye transfer), with excellent workmanship. Please
see the About This Auction for ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

6

Red and White Reproduction Zig Zag Quilt
Red and White Reproduction Zig Zag Quilt measuring
72x83". Bold and graphic! The letters "N,E,S,S" are in the
corners to represent words like "cuteness" and
"sweetness". The reverse a red and white pieced bars
pattern. There is also a label on the reverse. It is machine
pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is in very good
condition (light spots on the edges) with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated by Ellen
Rosenbach on ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $600

7

Feather Star Medallion Quilt
Feather Star Medallion Quilt, measures 60x64". An 8 point
star is in the center of a Princess Feather medallion. On the
top and bottom borders are the inspiration words: "The
Future Belongs to Those Who Believe - in the Beauty of
Their Dreams". The side borders have appliqued birds.
Each is framed with Dogtooth points. It is machine
appliqued, machine pieced, and machine quilted. Ellen
used a large fabric stash of bright dotted fabrics for this
quilt, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400



8

Purple Checkerboard Basket Medallion Quilt
Purple Checkerboard Basket Medallion Quilt measuring
84x84". Folk style open basket with flowers are in the
center followed by frames of chains, checkerboard, flowers,
and sawtooth points. Ellen created all those small circles
throughout the quilt and the scallop border with her
Applipops tools. The colors are very muted and soft in
purples and mauve on a pale yellow toile ground. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

9

Go Blue Pineapple Quilt
Go Blue Pineapple Quilt was finished by Ellen in 1996, one
of her earlier quilts. It measures 62x79". Lots of movement
is added by the Flying Geese border. It is machine pieced
and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. There is a label by Ellen dating the
quilt to 1996 on the reverse. Please see the About This
Auction for her story! If you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

10

Red and White Hunters Star Quilt
Red and White Hunters Star Quilt with an applique border
from an Elly Sienkiewicz book. It measures 72x80". It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
Red and white quilts are historically popular and will
continue to be in the future because of their graphic appeal.
Ellen used more than one size star! The quilt is in very good
condition (3 small pink spots) with excellent workmanship.
The quilt is believed to have been ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

11

The American Quilt Reproduction
Central Medallion Quilt drafted from a picture in "The
American Quilt" by Roderick Kiracofe, on page 90. The
Quilt was titled, Central Medallion, c. 1830-1850, collection
of Gwyneth and John Dukes. Ellen added the blue applique
border from a picture of an antique quilt called "Tracy Miller
Family Quilt." Ellen uses a combination of Kaffe Fasset
fabrics and reproduction prints. It is machine appliqued,
machine pieced and machine quilted. There are ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



12

Homage to Susan McCord Quilt
Homage to Susan McCord Quilt incorporates motifs from
the book, "Our Favorite Quiltmakers, Susan McCord, The
Unforgettable Artistry of an Indiana Quilter", by Brackman,
Christenson & Rowden. The quilt measures 79x92". Folk
Art Flowers in a Vase surrounded by flower blocks create
the center medallion. The frames run vertically, as opposed
to concentric. Ellen has a keen eye for detail, notice the
specialty cut paisley print in her frames around the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

13

Reproduction Navy and Off White Quilt
Unnamed pattern of a 1900 - 1920 navy blue and off-white
quilt, origin unknown, and seen in "The American Quilt" by
Roderick Kiracofe. The border with Half Square Triangles
and swag was Ellen's addition and inspired by another
antique quilt. It measures 88x90", Ellen used many
reproduction fabrics in this quilt. Another graphic example! It
is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition (one tiny ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

14

Reproduction Yellow Fan Quilt
Reproduction Yellow Fan Quilt is a reproduction of "Fans
with Green Centers" circa 1930. From the Jane Jackson
Collection, La Conner Quilt Museum, La Conner,
Washington. This quilt measures 40x52". It is machine
pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted. Ellen
used a variety of Depression Era reproduction fabrics and
other coordinating fabrics. The quilt is in excellent condition
with excellent workmanship. The quilt was believed to be
finished ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

15

Reproduction Strip Quilt
Reproduction Strip Quilt with an original drafted applique
motif in the center. Ellen does not remember where she
saw the applique motifs in the strips, but I think they are
very similar to Florence Peto designs. The quilt measures
69x82". Ellen uses many reproduction fabrics, including a
bird chintz and a toile for the reverse and added specialty
cuts to many of the circles, a nice detail! It is machine
appliqued, machine pieced, and machine quilted. The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



16

KB Fan Quilt - Red and Beige
KB Fan Quilt in red print and beige floral toile, measures
60x60". Ellen incorporated her small Applipops applique
circles to the fans to create a secondary design for the eye
to follow and in the scallop edge. It is machine pieced,
machine appliqued, and machine quilted. Ellen's initials ER
and 2020 are along the top, and KB along the bottom. The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship.
Please see the About This Auction for her ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

17

Tribute to Hannah Tiebout Quilt
Reproduction of quilt made by Hannah Tiebout, 19th
century, measuring 63x70". Red buds and acorns, and
green leaves and vines in the center and along the borders.
It is machine appliqued, machine pieced, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed with initials and dated
2022 by Ellen Rosenbach in a corner on the reverse.
Please see the About This Auction for her story! If you have
any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

18

Reproduction Tree of Life Quilt
Reproduction Tree of Life Quilt inspired by a vintage quilt
pictured on Instagram by Woodard Weave with the
following information: "A fabulous folk art quilt we sold in the
1980's. 'Tree of Life' applique, circa 1850. Pictured in the
Quilt Engagement Calendar 1983." Ellen added the
borders. It measures 60x60". Ellen also added an ink stamp
with her name and the date 2025, just like an 1850s name
inscribed quilt would have! The quilt is machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

19

Grandmothers Flower Garden and House Quilt
Grandmother's Flower Garden and House Quilt measuring
68x86". The medallion center is a house block with the
hand embroidered date 2005. It is surrounded by frames of
GFG rosettes, each frame a different size. It is hand and
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
Some of the fabrics may be by Riley Blake, a well as
reproduction fabrics. The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt has a label ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400



20

707 Mini Nine Patch Baskets Quilt
707 Mini Nine Patch Baskets Quilt measures 69x71", and
there are 1.5" 9 Patch Blocks not only in the border, but
also in the baskets! The tiny scale is mind blowing! Each
basket also has a different flower appliqued into it. It is
machine pieced, hand appliqued, and machine quilted. The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship.
The quilt was made prior to 2004. Please see the About
This Auction for her story! If you have any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

21

Circle Poetry Quilt
Circle Poetry Quilt has an original center design inspired by
illustrations in a poetry book. The surrounding blocks were
inspired by a picture of an Album Quilt, 1933, by B.F. Payne
and Bertha Hyson Manifold, East Hopewell Township. The
quilt measures 77x96". All the prints are indigo but vary
from Asian Indigo Resist style prints to Reproduction prints.
It is machine appliqued, machine pieced, and machine
quilted. Ellen made her perfect round circles using ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

22

Cleopatras Fan Quilt
Cleopatra's Fan Quilt measures 73x76". This is an earlier
quilt by Ellen Rosenbach, and may have been inspired by a
photo of an antique quilt in an Alexandria, VA museum. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
The quilt is in very good condition (a few spots on the
reverse and a fade yellow discoloration in a border) with
excellent workmanship. Please see the About This Auction
for her story! If you have any questions, please do not ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

23

Pastels Baby Snakes Trail Quilt
Pastels Baby Snakes Trail Quilt with flowers and animal
appliques, measures 60x75". Medallion style quilt with the
Snakes Trail in the center with a border of applique animals
and flowers, followed by frames of Flying Geese, On Point
Squares, and more Snakes Trail Blocks. It is machine
pieced, hand appliqued, hand embroidered, and machine
quilted. Quilt is believed to have been finished in 2009. The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400



24

Peony Quilt
Peony Quilt from 2019 measures 83x83". Large center
block with hand embroidered initials ER, surrounded by
smaller Peony blocks. The Peony star like shape is
mimicked in the undulating border. Little perfect Applipop
circles top each point in the triangle outer frame. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed with initials and dated
2019 by Ellen Rosenbach on the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

25

Indigo Hearts Wreath Reproduction Quilt
Indigo Hearts Wreath Reproduction Quilt inspired by
"Hearts All Around", 1850's, unknown maker, pictured in
"American Quilts and How to Make Them" and displayed at
the Howell House in Germantown, PA. The quilt measures
75x75" and is machine appliqued, machine pieced, and
machine quilted. It was finished in 2017. Ellen's version has
an undulating vine border with heart shaped leaves
mimicking the blocks, and Prairie Points along the edges. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

26

Auntie Green, Ann Daggs, and Ellen R Quilt
Auntie Green, Ann Daggs, and Ellen R Quilt. This quilt is a
combination of Aunt Green's Quilt by Carolyn Konig who
reproduced an 1860-1880 antique quilt and a Di Ford Anne
Dagges 1818 reproduction quilt. It is hand and machine
pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted. Ellen
specialty cut the fabrics in the birds so a flower or small
motif can be interpreted as an eye. There is so much
complicated work in this quilt and many ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

27

Starburst with Swags and Bows Quilt
Starburst with Swags and Bows Quilt measuring 69x69". It
was finished in 2023. Very graphic , the quilt draws you in! It
is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2023 by Ellen
Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About This
Auction for her story! If you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



28

Michael James Reproduction Quilt
One of Ellen's early quilts is this Michael James
Reproduction Quilt, measuring 77x56". Ellen bought the
book, "America's Glorious Quilts" and tried to reproduce
one of James' masterpieces. She strip-pieced the fabrics,
made templates, and somehow managed to get it together.
"I was on my way to learning how to make a quilt." Quite a
challenge for a new quilter! It is machine pieced and
machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with very
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

29

Black Log Cabin Baby Quilt
Black Log Cabin Baby Quilt measures 30x42". Another one
of Ellen's early quilts. This arrangement, Sunshine and
Shadows, is also true to that name for the fabrics, the black
prints and the light prints. It is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with very good
workmanship. Please see the About This Auction for her
story! If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

30

Red and Green Christmas 4 Feathered Stars
Red and Green Christmas 4 Feathered Stars measures
82x82". The Feathers are in a 4 Block arrangement with a
green star in each center with 4 red and 4 green plumes.
The plumes repeat in the undulating vine border. It is hand
and machine appliqued, machine pieced, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 1998 by E
Rosenbach on the reverse in hand embroidery. Please ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

31

Ellens Journey in Sally Collins Footsteps Quilt
Ellen's Journey in Sally Collins' Footsteps Quilt from the
pattern “My Journey”, by Sally Collins from her book, "The
Art of Machine Piecing." It is a sampler of quilt blocks set in
Carpenter's Stars in mostly jewel tone colors. It measures
70x83". This quilt was completed before 2004. It is hand
appliqued, machine pieced, and machine quilted. The quilt
is in excellent condition (minor pink discoloration in a
border) with very good ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



32

Early Bear Paw Baby Quilt
Early Bear Paw Baby Quilt measures 36x48". While not
signed or dated, it is probably from the late 1990s/ 2000s. It
is machine pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is in
excellent condition with good workmanship. Perfect gift!
Please see the About This Auction for her story! If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat
Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate for
first lot and includes insurance. We will gladly ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

33

Ric Rac Sunflower Quilt
Ric Rac Sunflower Quilt was finished on the 4 year
anniversary of Ellen's mother passing. Growing up, they
had planted a tree in the backyard. The center is a
reproduction of a quilt posted online by Woodard weave
with the following information: Pictured in Quilters
Newsletter, May 1987. Rare applique quilt. "Tree with
Hearts and Sunbursts and Floral Vine" border. Made by
Ellen Brown, Forks Township Sullivan County, September
28, 1866, Pa. The original was ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

34

Tulip Princess Feather 2018
Tulip Princess Feather 2018 was inspired by a c1865 PA
Tulip Cross Block Quilt pictured in Classic Crib Quilts and
How to Make Them by Thomas Woodard and Blanche
Greenstein. The quilt measures 84x86". It is machine
pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted. The date
2018 is appliqued on the front, in addition to Ellen's initials
ER. Ellen used a nice variety of reproduction fabrics. The
quilt is in good condition with some dye bleeding and with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

35

Lunnet Temple Ladies Redux Quilt
Lunnet Temple Ladies Redux Medallion Quilt measures
74x74" and is a reproduction of an 1826 Worster County,
Massachusetts quilt. Medallion style with diamond Sunburst
center and frames of Wild Goose Chase, 8 Pointed Stars,
Flying Geese, and Half Square Triangles. So many
triangles and diamonds!! Many reproduction prints were
used. It is machine pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is
in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



36

Lollipop Baskets Quilt
Lollipop Baskets Quilt measuring 76x76". Ellen used
William Morris reproduction fabrics in this quilt. She made
the circle with her Applipops tool. It is machine appliqued,
machine pieced, and machine quilted. The quilt is in
excellent condition with excellent workmanship. This quilt
was completed around March 2011. Please see the About
This Auction for her story! If you have any questions, please
do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

37

Feathers and Flowers Crib Quilt
Feathers and Flowers Crib Quilt measuring 46x46". Center
Princess Feather and flower medallion is framed with an
appliqued chain and curvy border. There is a prairie point
edge. It is machine appliqued, machine pieced, and
machine quilted. A lot of variation in this quilt with just a 3
prints used. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. Believed to have been completed March
2016. Please see the About This Auction for her ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

38

Blue and Yellow French Provincial Baskets Quilt
Blue and Yellow French Provincial Baskets Quilt measuring
67x85". Machine pieced, hand appliqued, and machine
quilted. Look at the baskets, they a pieced crazy patchwork!
A fun combination of reproduction prints and more modern
looking prints, like the confetti dot background. The quilt is
in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. Believed
to be one of Ellen's earlier quilts, prior to 2004. Please see
the About This ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

39

Purple Tile Quilt
Purple Tile Quilt measures 70x70". This quilt was inspired
by several antique tile quilts. Ellen included her initials and
the year 2013 in her tile blocks. The frames of the quilt are
quite unique: wavy border, and half wheels. It is machine
pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt
is in very good condition with minor bleeding and with
excellent workmanship. Please see the About This Auction
for her story! If you have any questions, please do ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



40

Variable Stars on Point Quilt
Variable Stars on Point Quilt measuring 57x71". Created
using reproduction fabrics, this in one of Ellen's earlier quilts
from 1996. Machine pieced and machine quilted with lovely
feather quilting. The quilt is in excellent condition with good
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 1996 in
embroidery on a label by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse.
Please see the About This Auction for her story! If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

41

Oak Leaf and Reel Quilt with Palm Tree Border
Oak Leaf and Reel Quilt with Palm Tree and slanted Piano
Key Borders. It measures 76x77". The trees were inspired
by trees Ellen saw in antique quilts. Notice the Oak Leaf
and Reel Blocks are embellished with Applipop circles!
Another graphically pleasing quilt with just 3 prints used. It
is machine pieced, machine appliqued and machine quilted.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

42

Purple and Green Medallion Quilt
Purple and Green Pieced and Applique Medallion Quilt
measuring 69x71". The faceted gem center pops! and is
surrounded by lots of pieced triangle frames and a border of
applique scrollwork motifs, scattered hexagons, and a
scalloped finished edge. While scrappy, the quilt is very
balanced and symmetrical. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition (minor dye bleeding) with excellent workmanship.
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

43

Pink Bird Toile and Yellow Basket Quilt
Pink Bird Toile and Yellow Basket On Point Quilt set with so
many half square triangles! It measures 87x87". Center
basket was inspired by 19th century floral basket by
reproduced by Di Ford Hall. Each of the applique blocks
around the center are different. The pink bird toile fabric is
in the setting triangles and cornerstones. So many lovely
design elements in this quilt with such a soft color palette. It
is machine pieced, machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



44

Purple Coxcomb Quilt
Purple Coxcomb Quilt measuring 70x83". Original center
diamond design with a coxcomb basket border from
coxcomb Quilt by Donna Eines. The quilt has Ellen's initials
and the date 2009 appliqued between pairs of birds. In
addition to the coxcomb and birds there are also Princess
Feather motifs and a pieced border with triangle pyramids
or sugar loafs. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued,
and machine quilted. Lots of wonderful reproduction prints
in this ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

45

Churn Dash with Crazy Quilt Centers
Churn Dash with Crazy Quilt Centers titled "Inside My
Head", measuring 66x78". Another scrappy but balanced
quilt. It is machine pieced, hand appliqued, and machine
quilted. I love the dimensional flowers in some of the
centers. The quilt is in excellent condition with very good
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 1998 by Ellen
Rosenbach on a label on the reverse. Please see the About
This Auction for her story! If you have any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

46

Rose Chintz Cross Stitch Quilt
Rose Chintz Cross Stitch Quilt measuring 75x78". This quilt
was inspired by Scandinavian and Early American cross
stitch patterns. There is an alphabet along the top and
bottom, a vase of flowers in the center, peacocks at the top
and deer at the bottom. There is a prairie point edge. It is
machine pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is in
excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is
signed and dated 2018 by Ellen Rosenbach on the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

47

Repro 30s Mini Flower Baskets and Posies Quilt
Reproduction 30s Mini Flower Baskets & Posies Quilt
measuring 75x75". It was adapted from a pattern in Small
Scale Quiltmaking by Sally Collins. Ellen fills every space in
this quilt with a cheery print, patchwork or applique. The
center are mini basket blocks, on point, with a mini
sawtooth frame, followed by a swag border. The outer
border consists or more basket blocks, 4 patches, and
appliqued posies or flowers. It is machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



48

The Barren Figtree Spared Quilt
The Barren Figtree Spared Quilt at the Request of the
Dresser. The center motif was inspired by an original
needlework coverlet made by Almira Mason in Preston,
New York in 1816. The quilt measures 71x75". There are a
pair of birds below the fig tree. It is framed in an oval with
dogtooth triangles, and another frame of leafy vines tied
with bows. The background is comprised or 9 Patch blocks.
Wonderful 19th century reproduction fabrics were used. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

49

Navy Brown Wool Swirl Quilt
Navy Brown Wool Swirl Quilt with Whirling Flowers - Living
History Farms Pattern and wool batting. It measures
89x89". Wonderful 19th century Prussian Blue
Reproduction prints in this quilt. It is machine appliqued,
machine pieced, and machine quilted. The quilt is in
excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is
signed and dated 2009 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse.
Please see the About This Auction for her story! If you have
any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

50

1840s Repro Amanda Rand King Quilt
1840s Reproduction Amanda Rand King Quilt measuring
64x64". The original quilt is in the LACMA in California. It is
machine pieced, machine applique, and machine quilted.
Th only variation is Ellen's edge is scalloped and her
version is smaller. Otherwise the arrangement, flowers and
colors replicate the original. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and dated 2019 by Ellen Rosenbach on the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500

51

Jo Morton Chintz Lemoyne Stars Quilt
Jo Morton Chintz Lemoyne Stars Quilt with a black and
beige peacock toile back. It measures 57x69". Lots of
fabulous reproduction fabrics including the repro chintz. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
Circles most like made using Applipops. The quilt is in
excellent condition with excellent workmanship. It is
believed to have been completed in 2024. Please see the
About This Auction for her story! If you have any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500



52

Russian Tree Medallion Quilt
Russian Tree Medallion with Drunkards Path Blocks Quilt
measuring 79x87". The tree in the center holds a bird on
each branch and is within an oval leafy frame. Ellen's ESR
initials are appliqued along the top, and 2017 is on the
bottom. There are dog tooth frames, and a border of
Drunkards Path Blocks. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. Lots of wonderful
reproduction prints and I am sure those perfect circles were
made with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

53

Double Wedding Ring Quilt With Points - Elly
Sienkiewicz Border
Double Wedding Ring Quilt with an Elly Sienkiewicz Border,
measures 75x80". The dark fabric of the rings is contrasted
with light colored fabric points giving this quilt a unique look.
It is machine pieced, and machine quilted, and the border is
hand reverse appliqued and hand appliqued. Label
machine embroidered onto the back with "Ellen S.
Rosenbach, November 14, 2001." The quilt is in very good
condition, with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

54

Windermere Medallion Quilt
Windermere Medallion Quilt featuring a reproduction chintz
floral bouquet square in the center surrounded by several
concentric squares highlighting a variety of reproduction
fabrics in shades of pink and red; one of the borders is
comprised of appliqued Windermere half squares. It
measures 70x72 inches. In one of the inner border there
are two squares, one with the date "2022" and the other
with initials "ESR." There is also an outer border consisting
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600



55

Taupe Princess Feather Quilt
Taupe Princess Feather Quilt featuring a large center
medallion comprised of 8 large appliqued feather with 4
small feather variants in the middle applied to 4 large
square blocks. There is a wide border with the small feather
variants alternating with applipops on two sides and on the
other two sides flowers and applipops, surrounded by
appliqued chains. There is an applied scalloped border with
a single applipop appliqued to the reverse of each ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

56

Civil War Era Repro Grandmothers Flower Garden Quilt
Civil War Era Reproduction Grandmothers Flower Garden
Quilt 2010. It measures 81x83" and is comprised of a
central 4x4 hexagon flower patch inside of a large square
within a square. The square within a square is comprised of
half square triangles. There is also an outer border
comprised of two rows of hexagon flowers. There is a wide
variety of reproduction fabrics. It is hand and machine
pieced and appliqued, and machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

57

Sarah Cox Blazing Star Reproduction
Sarah Cox Blazing Star Reproduction. The original quilt was
made by Sarah Cox Malden, Massachusetts c. 1870 and is
described as a Seven Point Blazing Star. The quilt
descended in the Cox family and is said to have been made
to celebrate the occasion of the birth of the maker's
grandson, Harold Haven Brow. This reproduction measures
83x85". It is comprised of a medallion style blazing star
within scalloped concentric circles that are filled with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

58

Delaines Lone Star Quilt
Delaines Lone Star Quilt comprised of a large central star
on a blue bird fabric with four repeating smaller
cornerstones and border with two rows of on point variable
stars. A high level of attention with paid to the cuts and
alignment of the pieces. It measures 76x76". It is hand
pieced and machine quilted with wool batting, and a cotton
printed reverse. It is believed to have been completed in
2013. it is machine pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Appliqued Papercuts And Plenty Quilt with William
Morris Fabric
Appliqued Papercuts And Plenty Quilt with William Morris
Fabric. This quilt was created with William Morris
reproduction fabrics, mostly black mourning prints and
florals. It measures 72x72". The design consists of 9
different large applique blocks found in Papercuts And
Plenty by Elly Sienkiewicz. Each design is cut from a lighter
floral fabric and applied to a dark colored ground. There is a
small border of on point ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

60

Wendys Flower Garden with Piano Steps Quilt
Wendys Flower Garden with Piano Steps Quilt. This quilt is
comprised of Grandmothers Flower Garden patch of
hexagon flowers in the center, surrounded by a piano step
border with corner squares containing a single hexagon
flower. There is also an inner border with a hand appliqued
garland with flowers. The quilt was created with many
vintage fabrics gifted by one of Ellen's family members. It
measures 80x81". It is hand appliqued, hand ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

61

John Hewson Repro Center Medallion Quilt
John Hewson Repro Center Medallion Quilt. This quilt is
comprised of a large center square reproduction a John
Hewson floral design. The center is surrounded by 8
concentric border including dog tooth, various small square
blocks, and an undulating feather garland with bows in a
wide variety of reproduction fabrics. It is machine pieced,
machine appliqued and machine quilted. It measures
83x84". The quilt is in excellent condition with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

62

Delaines Dresden Plate Medallion and Peacocks Quilt
Delaines Dresden Plate Medallion and Peacocks Quilt. This
quilt was inspired by a Karen Cunningham trundle quilt. It
contains a large Dresden plate center with many bold blue
print fabrics and is surrounded by concentric borders
containing doves, hexagon flowers, Delaines swags,
sunbursts, and half square triangles, with a reproduction
peacock print outer border. It measures 70x83", has a
cotton print reverse, and it is machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Brown and White Star of Bethlehem with Oak Leaves
Brown and White Star of Bethlehem with Oak Leaves. This
quilt is a reproduction of a Fons and Porter quilt found
online, and is constructed with two reproduction printed
fabrics. There is a large brown and white Star of Bethlehem
in the center flanked by oak leaf and reel squares, and
surrounded by several borders including an undulating
swag with oak leaves, diamonds, and an elongated
sawtooth outer border. It measures 70x70". It ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

64

Floral Chintz and Toile Tile Quilt
Floral Chintz and Toile Tile Quilt measuring 85x85". This
quilt was inspired by antique tile quilts, which are quite rare.
This example is similar to stained glass windows. Some
blocks contain bird, flower, and leaf shapes and one has
her ER initials. Many of the shapes are repeated throughout
the other borders. Ellen used many different sized circles in
the appliques, from her Applipops tool. The fabrics are a
variety or reproduction prints ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

65

Maroon Chintz Feather Medallion Quilt
Maroon Chintz Feather Medallion Reproduction Quilt
measures 77x80". The center cut out feather wreath was
inspired from a block in Little Brown Bird Quilt, by Margaret
Docherty. The quilt uses a wonderful repro bird chintz fabric
and other reproduction fabrics. Lovely feather motifs in the
quilting. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and very
densely machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition
with excellent workmanship. The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

66

Little Brown Tree with Cherries
Little Brown Tree with Cherries is a Reproduction inspired
by Minneapolis Museum "Cherry Tree" or "Tree of Life" quilt
from the 1860's. Ellen's quilt measures 47x48" and used
her Applipops tool for the cherries and the red circles in the
scalloped border. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued,
and machine quilted. The quilt has a folky look, by the
workmanship is far from primitive, it is quite skilled. The quilt
is in excellent condition. The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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Little Repro Baskets Quilt
Little Repro Baskets Quilt measures 37x47", and features
on point baskets of flowers in mostly Depression Era
reproduction prints. Wonderful small scale and 1"
checkerboard border. It is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt has a label by Ellen Rosenbach on
the reverse and believed to have been completed in 2012.
Please see the About This Auction for her story! If you have
any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

68

Color Block Birch Trees Quilt
Color Block Birch Trees Quilt inspired by a quilt Ellen
inspired by quilt had seen online, by a pattern by Amanda
Jean Nyberg called Bright Birch Trees. It measures 57x71",
and is one of the more contemporary or Modern looking
quilts by Ellen. It is machine pieced and machine quilted,
and has a prairie point edge. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and dated by Ellen Rosenbach 2019 on the reverse. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

69

Burr Oak Medallion Quilt
Burr Oak Medallion Quilt with swags inspired by a border
on a vintage quilt at the NC Museum of Art and MESDA
exhibit in Raleigh. The center is an elongated burr oak
block from the book "When the Cold Wind Blows," by
Blackbird Designs. It measures 66x80". It is machine
pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted. Ellen's
initials are at the top, and the year 2024 along the bottom.
There are layers of circle motifs, open leafy swags, and
other ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

70

Green Jewel Box Quilt with Prairie Points
Green Jewel Box Quilt with Prairie Points edge measuring
64x74". Very scrappy with many Depression Era
reproduction feedsack prints. I recognize a lot of older Aunt
Grace prints in this quilt. It is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt has a label on the by Ellen
Rosenbach and dated 1998. Please see the About This
Auction for her story! If you have any questions, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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Amish Baby Quilt Reproduction
Amish Baby Quilt Reproduction quilt measures 37x45". The
original quilt was by an Unknown Maine artist, 1880-1890
and was exhibited at the American Folk Art Museum in NYC
Super Stars Exhibit in 2011. Note that the star has 7 points!
It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2011 by Ellen
Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About This ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $150 - $300

72

Drunkards Path 30s Reproduction Quilt
Drunkards Path 1930s Reproduction Quilt measures
63x69". Soft pastel palette using 1930s reproduction fabrics
and other coordinating fabrics. It is machine pieced and
machine quilted. The quilting on this quilt is very nice! The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship.
Possibly completed in 2024. Please see the About This
Auction for her story! If you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

73

Gather Up the Fragments Quilt
Quilt with each block having a letter and spelling out
GATHER UP THE FRAGMENTS LET NOTHING BE LOST,
from John 6:12. It measures 53x53" with a Prairie Point
edge. It is machine pieced and machine quilted. Another
strikingly graphic quilt with just 3 different fabrics. The quilt
is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The
quilt has a label dated 2016 by Ellen Rosenbach on the
reverse. Please see the About This Auction for her story! If
you ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

74

Baby Wickersham Reproduction Quilt
Baby Wickersham Reproduction Quilt measuring 57x57".
Inspired by blocks in the Wickersham Signature Quilt from
the State Museum of Pennsylvania, Patricia Harants
Collection. The border is very sweet with hand appliqued
heart shaped flowers. It is machine pieced, hand appliqued,
and machine quilted. The quilt is in very good condition
(minor fading) with excellent workmanship. Believed to
have been completed in 2006. Please see the About This ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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Sampler Quilt with Japanese Fabrics
Sampler Quilt with Japanese Fabrics measuring 68x68".
Medallion style quilt with 9 different blocks in the center,
with 6 pieced frames! Lot of Japanese prints in soft mauve
and blue colors against a red dot on white background print.
It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2009 by Ellen
Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

76

Pinna Illusion Quilt
Pinna Illusion Quilt measures 30x39". The "Pinna Illusion"
quilt refers to a quilt pattern that utilizes the optical illusion
discovered by Biagio Pinna and Richard Gregory in 2002.
This illusion plays with perspective and color placement to
create a sense of depth and movement, often making the
quilt appear to have a curved or twisted effect. Ellen used a
background fabric with purple and yellow squares to
coordinate with the squares in the optical illusion. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

77

Piece O Cake Left Over Blocks Quilt
Piece O Cake Left Over Blocks Quilt measures 71x80". In
mostly 1930s Depression Era Reproduction fabrics, there
are Pinwheel Blocks in 2 sizes, Rising Sun Blocks, and
whimsical flowers on undulating vines in an outer border.
The edge has a soft scallop. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is believed
to have been completed in 2008. Please see the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

78

Crazy for Red Quilt
Crazy for Red Quilt measures 58x58". Jewel Tone solids
against shades of solid red ground. The blocks look like
fractured glass of crystals. The border is a folk art style
flower vine applique reproduced from an antique quilt. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
Very graphic quilt. Also has prairie Point edging. The quilt is
in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt
is believed to have been completed in 2017. Please ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Left Over Strippy Stars Quilt
Left Over Strippy Stars Quilt with a Prairie Point edge
measuring 50x60". The quilt is strippy an scrappy with
many 19th century reproduction prints in the stars and the
swag and tassel border. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. Ellen took particular care to
fussy cut various motifs in the center of several shapes
including the circles over the tassels and the square center
in some stars. The quilt is in excellent condition ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

80

Philadelphia Pavement Quilt
Philadelphia Pavement Quilt measuring 81x81" is a Trip
Around the World Variation comprised of 1" squares in
mostly 1930s reproduction prints, many older Aunt Grace
prints! This quilt will brighten and cheer any room! With so
many scrappy fabrics, the red centers in each block gives
the viewer a place to rest their eyes. The pieced 9 patch
border also used 1" squares, and finished with a piano key
border. It is machine pieced and machine quilted. The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

81

Larissa Lonestar Quilt
Larissa Lonestar Quilt is a reproduction quilt using Mary
Koval's Larissa Fabric Collection. Each star wedge uses a
different fabric combination, with 8 pointed satellite stars
between the wedges. The corners feature baskets of
flowers. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. Three is a pieced border, an applique border,
and a fussy cut border. Ellen's signature scallop edge with
applipop circle finish the edges. The quilt uses many ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

82

Red Courthouse Steps with Blue Centers
Red Courthouse Steps with Blue Centers measures 63x71".
Ellen must have used every red fabric in her stash to create
these blocks, and then the angles piano key border. The
turquoise blue center would have seemed out of place if not
for the same fabric in the binding. Ellen planned this quilt
well! It is machine pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is
in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt
is believed to have been ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800
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Amish Maroon and Black Quilt
Reproduction Amish Maroon and Black Quilt with Squares
measures 58x74". 4 center blocks are comprised of solid
color squares, with color and value placement creating 2
different "blocks". There are 9 patch blocks in the horizontal
sashing, and single squares floating in the black out border.
It is machine pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is in
very good condition (minor fading) with good workmanship.
This is believed to be one of Ellen's early ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

84

Baby Japanese Fabrics Quilt
Baby Japanese Fabrics Quilt measuring 39x46". The center
is a sampler of 6 different blocks with a unique cross border,
and heart borders. Most of the fabrics are bright Japanese
fabrics. It is machine pieced, hand appliqued, and machine
quilted. There is a gentle scalloped edge. The quilt is in
good condition (yellow discoloration in one area) with
excellent workmanship. Please see the About This Auction
for her story! If you have any questions, please ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

85

9 Patch Quilt
Ellen describes this as her Early Nine Patch Quilt. The
blocks are frames with a blue and white piano key border,
and a scrappy floating square border. There are a variety of
quilted motifs in the alternating squares. It is machine
pieced and machine quilted. The edge is finished knife
edge style. The quilt is in good condition (some yellow
discoloration, like a moisture mark) with good workmanship.
The quilt is signed and dated 1994 by Ellen Rosenbach on
the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

86

Sampler Quilt
Sampler Quilt measuring 65x73". There are 56 different
blocks, in Asian, 19th century Reproduction, and
coordinating prints. The triangle border is from the Dear
Jane Pattern by Brenda Papadakis and the scalloped
binding from Linda Franz, Quilted Diamonds. It is hand and
machine pieced, hand appliqued, and machine quilted. The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship.
The quilt is signed and dated 2006 by Ellen Rosenbach on
the reverse. Please see ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800
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Hunters Star with Little Blocks
Hunters Star with Leftover Little Blocks measures 75x88".
Ellen combined Hunters Star blocks in purple and yellow
with coordinating print alternating squares, several toiles,
and 8 mini quilts blocks. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is believed
to have been completed in 2012 or earlier. Please see the
About This Auction for her story! If you have ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

88

Candy Wrapper Quilt
Candy Wrapper Quilt was inspired by a vintage fan quilt.
Ellen states that there are 313 different 1930s Reproduction
fabrics in this quilt. It measures 54x68", It is machine pieced
and machine quilted. Very graphic and fun quilt! The quilt is
in excellent condition with very good workmanship. The quilt
is believed to have been completed in 2008. Please see the
About This Auction for her story! If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to ask. In house ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

89

Tulip Feather Medallion Quilt
Tulip Feather Medallion Quilt is 81x81". This is a version of
picture of quilt from Feather with Flowers from the Fons &
Porter book, Quilts from the Henry Ford and inspired by a
tulip cross block c.1865 Pennsylvania, pictured in Classic
Crib Quilts and How to Make them, Thos. Woodard and
Blanche Greenstein. Ellen used mostly 19th century
reproduction prints. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

90

Tan Courthouse Steps Quilt
Tan Courthouse Steps Quilt with orange skinny inner border
(flange) and center squares, and three fourths inch logs. It
measures 63x69". it is machine pieced and machine
quilted. Not just tan, but also blue, yellow, and brown prints.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. Please see the About This Auction for her
story! If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Whitework Sampler Quilt
Whitework Sampler Quilt measuring 55x75", from a pattern
by The Rabbit Factory. White appliqued motifs are on a
double pink print ground. Ellen's ER initials are on top, and
the year 2012 at the bottom. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued. and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and dated 2012 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse. Please
see the About This Auction for her story! If you have ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

92

Young Mans Fancy Quilt
Young Man's Fancy Quilt measuring 74x76". This blue and
white quilt has 5 blocks in the center, a fussy cut inner
border and lovely floral print outer border. Blue and white
quilts are some of the most collectible and easy to use or
decorate with! It is machine pieced and machine quilted.
The quilt is in excellent condition with very good
workmanship. Please see the About This Auction for her
story! If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
ask. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

93

Material Obsession Inspired Block Pattern
Material Obsession Inspired Fractured Block Pattern Quilt
measuring 65x75". The fabrics are bright, many Kaffe
Fassett prints in oranges, yellows, and browns. This quilt is
electrifying! It is machine pieced and machine quilted. The
reverse is pieced, too! The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2009
by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About
This Auction for her story! If ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500

94

Neon Green Lightning Bolts
Neon Green Lightning Bolts again inspired by the Fractured
pattern by Material Obsession. In this example Ellen was
trying to figure out how to make this design fast and easy. It
measures 75x75". Machine pieced and machine quilted.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2009 by Ellen
Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About This
Auction for her story! If you have any questions, please do
not ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500
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Folk Art Feathered Star Wreath Medallion
Folk Art Feathered Star Wreath Medallion Quilt measuring
62x65". Ellen played with several different center stars
before deciding on this one, she wanted a Folk Art
aesthetic. The blocks around the center are all different.
The red and green palette makes this a great quilt for
holiday decor! It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and
machine quilted. The wavy borders are quite complicated!
The quilt is in excellent condition with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

96

Scrappy Squares Quilt
Scrappy Squares Quilt measuring 70 x 87" and comprised
of a large assortment of small prints, mostly florals
separated by strips of a yellow with pink polka dots fabric,
machine pieced and machine quilted, knife edge hand
tacked floral binding, and a cotton floral print reverse. The
quilt is in excellent condition with good workmanship. No
signature was found, but it is believed to have been
completed in the late 1990s. Please see the About This
Auction for ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

97

Purple Double Wedding Ring Quilt
Purple Double Wedding Ring Quilt measuring 82 x 93" with
a deep purple colored ground and brightly colored solids
and prints used for the rings. It is machine pieced, machine
quilted with a heart design, and a floral print cotton reverse.
There is a large hand embroidered label signed "Ellen
Rosenbach" and dated "April 27, 1998." The quilt is in
excellent condition with excellent workmanship. Please see
the About This Auction for her story! If you ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500

98

Springtime Bouquets Applique Quilt
Springtime Bouquets Applique Quilt measuring 74.5 x 74.5"
and inspired by an applique quilt pictured in the Quilt
Engagement Calendar Treasury called Applique Quilt c.
1855. It is comprised of four large bouquets surrounding a
center flower medallion, with a floral garland border within
an inward facing green scalloped border set on a floral
ground. The numerous leaves, petals and applipops are
masterfully machine pieced, machine appliqued and ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Magic Carpet Strippy Medallion Quilt
Magic Carpet Strippy Medallion Quilt measuring 68 x 72",
with the center inspired by Karen Cunningham trundle quilt.
It is comprised of groupings of four red and floral strips
alternating with vertical floral garlands, surrounded by an
appliqued chain on all four sides, two of which contain
applipops, and a top and bottom dog tooth border. The
center medallion consist of an 8-pointed star surrounded by
applipops, scallops and four doves. It is ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

100

William Morris Tree of Life with Peacocks Quilt
William Morris Tree of Life with Peacocks Quilt measuring
78 x 80" and inspired by the Tree of Life by Karen Griska.
The quilt is comprised of William Morris reproduction fabrics
in a diamond shaped medallion with a large tree of life with
radiating roots in the center and a peacock under the
branches on each side along with a single flower in each of
the side points of the diamond. There are four peacocks
with flower bouquets for ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

101

Ralph Lauren Pieced Triangles Quilt
Ralph Lauren Pieced Triangles Quilt measuring 65 x 81"
and constructed with a variety of Ralph Lauren solid, floral
and paisley fabric pieced triangles. Ellen notes, "The Ralph
Lauren Men's Shop was going out of business and I bought
a large sealed box with mystery contents. Inside were
scraps of his cottons, suedes and leathers, even a velvet.
what a find! all the blocks are pieced triangles. I was
working out how to make a quilt." It is ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500

102

Blue Toile Compass Quilt
Blue Toile Compass Quilt measuring 65 x 67" and inspired
by antique sunflower quilt blocks. It is comprised of four
large compass medallions set 2 x 2, with a top and a
bottom row of seven smaller compass blocks and six half
compasses on the sides using browns, creams and pops of
pink, all on a blue toile ground. It is machine pieced and
machine quilted with a mix of brown toile and white cotton
on the reverse. The quilt is in excellent condition with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Snowflake Arbor Quilt
Snowflake Arbor Quilt measuring 87 x 69" and inspired by a
vintage tree of life quilt. It is comprised of two rows of three
applique trees with applipop fruit in shades of olive green
and wine printed fabrics surrounded by a garland of grapes,
leaves and snowflakes on a white ground. It is machine
pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted with a
white cotton reverse. There is an applied label on the back.
The quilt is in excellent condition with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

104

A Tisket A Tasket Flower Basket Quilt
A Tisket A Tasket Flower Basket Quilt measuring 67 x 70"
and comprised of 9 flower basket quilts with a crown style
border of triangles and applipops and a scalloped fringe in
tan and pink printed fabrics. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted with a white cotton reverse.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. Please see the About This Auction for her
story! If you have any questions, please do ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

105

Wagon Wheel Quilt
Wagon Wheel Quilt measuring 60 x 73" and comprised of
11 rows of wagon wheels in a rich variety of reproduction
fabrics and a burgundy and white striped wide border. It is
machine pieced and machine quilted with a yellow gold
printed reverse. The quilt is in excellent condition with good
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated "Ellen
Rosenbach 6-3-03" on the reverse. Please see the About
This Auction for her story! If you have any questions, please
do not ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

106

Sunbeam Medallion Quilt
Sunbeam Medallion Quilt measuring 82 x 85" and inspired
by a rare 1852 Baltimore album quilt. The center medallion
depicts an urn with flowers and birds surrounded by rows of
sunbeam blocks in a pink floral fabric. The inner border
consists of white and blue print half square triangles and an
outer swag border with blue print applipops. It is machine
appliqued and machine quilted with a cream print reverse.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Whig Rose Variation Medallion Quilt
Whig Rose Variation Medallion Quilt measuring 62 x 68"
and is a reproduction of a c1855 pieced and appliqued quilt
seen in American Hurrah Antiques and in Quilt Engagement
Calendar Treasury. The quilt is comprised of a flower
medallion with flowers radiating from the center and
surrounded by a poke berry vine inner border and cable
chain outer border with applipops. There is also a prairie
point edge with a unique corner design element. It is ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

108

Nine Patches and Pinwheels Quilt
Nine Patches and Pinwheels Quilt measuring 76 x 78" and
comprised of nine large blocks with pinwheel centers, an
inner border of pinwheels and an outer border similar to a
Dear Jane pattern by Brenda Papadakis, in a variety of
blue, pink and brown prints. It is machine pieced and
machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with good
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated "Ellen
Rosenbach 12-18-06" on the reverse. Please see the About
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

109

Sunflower Birds and Applipop Trees Quilt
Sunflower Birds and Applipop Trees Quilt measuring 78 x
78" and inspired by an 1898-1910 folk art quilt called Birds
and Trees. The center medallion is different from one of the
originals which looked like a sun. Other names for the quilt
were Birds in the Cherry Orchard with grapes, and Birds in
the Orchard. Several birds are scattered throughout the
center as well as in the grape vine border. There are a wide
variety of green and burgundy ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

110

Civil War Commemorative Quilt
Civil War Commemorative Quilt for the 2011
Sesquicentennial comprised of Barbara Brackman's 150th
Anniversary block-per-week but in Ellen's own setting.
Measuring 68 x 68", there is a wide variety of blocks in
period reproduction and Japanese fabrics in a courthouse
steps design. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued and
machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt is has a ink stamped label
on the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $800 - $1,200
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Swirling Flowers Quilt
Swirling Flowers Quilt measures 91x91". The pattern is
from a Living History Farms pattern. Ellen used many 19th
century repro prints including reproduction chintz. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is believed to have been completed
in 2012 . Please see the About This Auction for her story! If
you have any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In
house ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

112

Strippy Sampler Quilt
Strippy Sampler Quilt with the focus fabric from the Back
Home Again collection by Kaye England. It measures The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. It
is machine pieced, hand appliqued, and machine quilted.
Great idea to frame each on point blocks= with a light fabric
to separate it from the floral print ground The quilt is
believed to have been completed in 2010. Please see the
About This Auction for her story! If you have any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

113

Random Wheels Quilt
Random Wheels Quilt was inspired by a Carrie Severt Quilt.
It measures 59x74". Ellen used a combination of Japanese
prints, 19th century repro prints, and other coordinating
solids and prints. It is machine pieced and machine quilted.
The concentric circle quilting is perfect for this pattern! The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship.
Quilt has a great Modern Quilt look to it! Please see the
About This Auction for her story! If you have ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

114

Alphabet Quilt
Alphabet Quilt measures 83x84". The center Ellen has
placed the alphabet in blue print 3/4" squares and framed
with a sawtooth border. The outer border in the same cross
stitch or pixel style letters is pieced "ELLEN ROSENBACH
N PALM BEACH FLORIDA". The year 2005 is in the quilt,
as well. It is machine pieced and machine quilted. It is
quilted in what Ellen calls is a Bishop's Fan Quilting. The
quilt is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship.
Please see ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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Concentric Squares Variation Quilt
Concentric Squares Variation was inspired by quilts in the
Infinite Variety Quilt Show in the NY Armory from the
collection of Joanna S Rose. It measures 57x60". It is
machine pieced and machine quilted. A Modern Quilt with a
Pop Art aesthetic. Ellen used several different quilting
motifs in the square perimeters. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and dated 2014 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

116

Freddy Moran Faces Quilt
Freddy Moran Faces Quilt measures 61x68". Ellen learned
about Freddy Moran while watching an episode of The Quilt
Show, Alex Anderson's TV show. She tried making her own
face using the information she learned from that show. The
quilt uses lot of bright fabrics including batiks. It is machine
pieced, machine appliques, and machine quilted. The quilt
is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The
quilt may have been completed around 2020. Please ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

117

Little Square Quilt
Little Square Quilt inspired by a Lotta Grave Print. It
measures 33x33". It is machine pieced, machine appliqued,
and machine quilted, with animals, birds, and other motifs.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed by Ellen Rosenbach on a
label on the reverse, probably completed in 2014. Please
see the About This Auction for her story! If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

118

Movie Time Chickens Quilt
Movie Time Chickens Quilt measures 41x46". Graphic and
folky quilt! It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and
machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. Please see the About This Auction
for her story! If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $20 is a
domestic shipping estimate for first lot and includes
insurance. We will gladly combine multiple lots for your ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200



119

Double Wedding Ring - Japanese Fabrics
Double Wedding Ring Quilt with mostly Japanese Fabrics
measures 81x81". It is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in good condition (small yellow
discolorations) with excellent workmanship. The quilt is
signed and dated 2006 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse.
Please see the About This Auction for her story! If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat
Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

120

Star of Bethlehem Quilt
Star of Bethlehem Quilt was inspired by an 1860'S CRIB
QUILT by Grandma Fischer, Pittsburgh, PA. This
reproduction measures 75x75". Ellen's initials ER are at the
top, and the date 2013 at the bottom. The pink ground
makes the star and flowers really pop! It is machine pieced,
machine appliqued, and machine quilted. All the prints are
19th century reproduction prints. The quilt is in very good
condition (one flower has minor stitching coming undone in
the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

121

Double Wedding Ring - Mauves
This must be one of Ellen's first quilts and what an
ambitious choice. This Double Wedding Ring quilt in
mauves, purples, and beige was made in 1997. It is
machine pieced and machine quilted. I recognize many
Jinny Beyer prints. The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 1997
by Ellen Rosenbach on a label on the reverse. Please see
the About This Auction for her story! If you have any
questions, please ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Tip Toe Through the Tulips Quilt
Tip Toe Through the Tulips Quilt is from a Wendy Whellum
pattern plus the Blessings quilt motif by Robyn Falloon plus
dots. It measures 78x78". There are individual tulips and
pots of tulips along with wheel blocks, stars, uneven 9
Patches, and much more. In mostly 19th century
reproduction prints. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

123

Cross Stitch Urn with Flowers Quilt
Cross Stitch Urn with Flowers Quilt uses a pixelated
technique similar to Anne Orr. This quilt is done in only 2
fabrics! It is machine pieced and machine quilted. It
measures 72x72" and has a Prairie Point edge. The quilt is
in excellent condition with very good workmanship.
Believed to have been completed in 2019. Please see the
About This Auction for her story! If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500

124

Sunflower New York Beauty Medallion Quilt
Sunflower New York Beauty Medallion Quilt measures
82x82". The layout was inspired by an illustration inside the
covers of a poetry book. Lots of circles in this one! Note that
the checkerboard border not only has dots, but those
squares are 4 patches! Many 19th century reproduction
prints are in this quilt. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with meticulous workmanship. The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

125

Baltimore Valentine Quilt
Baltimore Valentine Quilt was inspired by a photo posted by
Barbara Brackman of an Appliqued quilt, American, 3rd
quarter-19th century, cotton. This is Ellen's original pattern
and can be found on her Applipops website. It is machine
pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt
is in excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The
quilt is initialed and dated 2023 by Ellen Rosenbach on the
reverse. Please see the About This Auction for ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200
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Green Dargate Lonestar Quilt
Green Dargate Lonestar Quilt with several pieced borders
and an appliqued outer border. The fabrics used were
beautiful Dargate 19th century reproduction fabrics. The
scale of those little diamonds is amazing for the size of this
quilt! The quilt measures 85x86". It is machine pieced,
machine appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in
excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is
signed and dated 2015 by Ellen Rosenbach on the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

127

Red and Brown Tilted Baskets Quilt
Red and Brown Tilted Baskets Quilt was inspired by an
antique quilt with an unknown maker. It measures 60x78".
The red and brown in the baskets carry through to the
border in the double swag. Most of the fabrics are 19th
century reproduction fabrics. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. Really nice feather quilting
in this quilt! The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is believed to have ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

128

Indigo Baskets Royale
Indigo Baskets Royale measures 69x69" with Ellen's
signature scallop border. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued and machine quilted. Lots of circles, including
what I like to call a crown border, the triangle with circle on
top. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2021 by Ellen
Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About This
Auction for her story! If you have any questions, please do
not ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

129

Broken Dishes Medallion Quilt
Broken Dishes Medallion Quilt measures 76x76". It was
inspired by pictures in many books of a fabulous old Dutch
Quilt in the International Quilt Study Centre in Nebraska
from the 18th century. It is machine pieced, hand and
machine appliqued, and machine quilted. I would love a day
to play in Ellen's reproduction fabric stash, she used so
many in this quilt! The reverse has an appliqued heart in
each corner. The quilt is in excellent condition with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800
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Cross Stitch Peacock Quilt
Scrappy Forest Green Cross Stitch Peacock Quilt
measuring 64x68". Ellen's initials ER are in the top corners,
and the year 2019 in the bottom corners. Little tree are in
the borders. And Prairie Points along the edge. The
squares are about 3/4"! It is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2019 by Ellen
Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About This
Auction ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $250 - $500

131

Weeping Willow Reproduction Quilt
Reproduction Weeping Willow Quilt measures 81x82 with
Scallop and Applipop Edge. There is a Rose of Sharon
Block in the center, surrounded by 8 Weeping Willow Trees.
It was inspired by an antique quilt Ellen saw online. Ellen
has her ER initial on the top, and the year 23 on the bottom.
It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2023 by ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

132

Weeping Willow Quilt II
Reproduction Weeping Willow Quilt II measures 56x58"
with Scallop and Applipop Edge. There is a Rose of Sharon
Block in the center, surrounded by 8 Weeping Willow Trees.
It was inspired by an antique quilt Ellen show online. Ellen
has her ER initial on the top, and the year 25 on the bottom.
It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. Please see the About This Auction for her ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

133

Grandma Kapps Quilt
Tentatively Grandma Kapp's Quilt, this quilt was inspired by
the original now owned by Audrey Clark who has
researched her original quilt which was passed on to her
with other Kapp Family Quilts by a direct descendant. The
Kapp family was from St Joseph, Missouri, settling in 1837.
Ellen is calling it "Tentatively Grandma Kapp's Quilt"
because she wasn't sure of its lineage at the time of its
making. Ellen saw the picture of the original posted on a
quilt ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $800 - $1,200
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Soldiers Quilt Reproduction
Soldier's Quilt Reproduction from a photo online and also
seen in a picture online of a book containing a page called
"Medallion de Triangles en Carres." (Triangle Medallion
quilt.) This quilt measures 66x68". it is machine pieced and
machine quilted. The quilt is in very good condition (minor
red fabric bleeding) with excellent workmanship. The quilt is
signed and dated 2023 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse.
Please see the About This Auction for her ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

135

Kaleidoscope Swag Quilt
Kaleidoscope Swag Quilt measures 80x80". The center is a
pinwheel using diamonds with the color placement creating
the pinwheel design. This pattern was inspired by many
vases and flowers used as borders in old quilts. It is
machine pieced, hand and machine appliqued, and
machine quilted. Ellen place her initials ER on one side and
the date 2021 on the other. She used her Applipops to
create the many perfect circles and lots of 19th century
reproduction ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

136

Hunters Star Quilt
Hunters Star Quilt measuring 72x73", is a very neutral quilt
to coordinate in any room! It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and dated 2020 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse. Please
see the About This Auction for her story! If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate
Shipping of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate for ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

137

John Hewson Medallion with Scalloped
John Hewson Medallion with Scalloped Edge measures
72x74". Ellen was inspired by antique John Hewson print
quilts and the perfect reproduction print fabric to create this
medallion quilt with the urn of flowers in the center with
Broderie Perse birds and butterflies. There is a frame of
blocks with more birds and outer pieced frames with a
variety of 19th century reproduction fabrics. There are
butterflies in the top corners and Ellen's ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200
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William Morris On Point Medallion Quilt
William Morris On Point Medallion Quilt with scalloped
arches and Lemoyne Stars frames. It measures 77x77".
Most Of the fabrics used are the wonderful Art Nouveau
William Morris Reproduction fabrics. The center has an pot
of tulip like flowers with groups of 3 arches at each corner.
There is a double frame of Lemoyne Sars, with double
scallop aqua print frames. Ellen fussy cut the pink flower
fabric for the corners and inner frame. it is ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

139

Clarissa Windham Quilt
Clarissa Windham Quilt Setting was inspired by a sampler
quilt, 1850, Sheffield, Mass and Collection of America
Hurrah Antiques, NY City, in "Quilt Masterpieces" by
Susanna Pfeffer. The center blocks were inspired by an
online photo of a block with no attribution. Ellen used the
Clarissa fabric collection by Windham Fabrics company. It
measures 75x86". The setting is original, each block is
framed in n Flying Geese and 4 blocks cornerstones. It is
machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

140

Two Basket Reproduction Quilt
Two Basket Reproduction Quilt with reproductive Liberty
and Chintz Fabric. It measures 75x78", The center contains
2 pieced baskets overflowing with appliqued flowers,
leaves, and stems. Several flowers are pieced, as well. In
the center is pieced ESR 2020. The center is framed with a
pink print dogtooth frame, a swag and flower frame, another
dog tooth frame, and a fabulous out border with a bird
chintz repro. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

141

Pink Diamonds Quilt
Pink Diamonds Quilt measures 82x88". 8 Radiating stars
and 2 partial stars are created with just 2 fabrics, a neutral
print and a pink and beige floral toile. The diamonds are
repeated, in a larger scale along the border. It is machine
pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and dated 2021 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse. Please
see the About This Auction for her story! If you have any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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Whirly Chintz Balls Quilt
Whirly Chintz Balls Quilt measuring 80x85". 6 Whirly Balls
in Repro Chintz fabrics are set in Flying Geese and 4
blocks cornerstones, similar to the Clarissa Wingham Quilt.
There are borders along the sides with Lemoyne stars, and
around all 4 sides are triangles in mint green florals print
and a reproduction red toile print. Many 19th century
reproduction fabrics are used. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

143

Japanese Fabrics Applique Quilt
Japanese Fabrics Applique Quilt 2008 was inspired by a
quilt posted online of a picture taken at Sisters, Oregon quilt
show hanging outdoors on a building. It measures 96x98". 9
blocks with blue print stars, with the points ending in a
flower shape. The corner of each block has appliqued
flowers on stems and leaves and buds. The beige floral
toile border is flanked with blue print dogteeth and green
print dogteeth. It is machine pieced, machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

144

Beyond the Cherry Trees
Beyond the Cherry Trees is a Sentimental Stitches Block of
the Month interpretation with 13 applique sample blocks,
set on point with sawtooth frames. The undulating vine
border also has a sawtooth frame and then end in each
corner with a flower basket. Ellen has her initials ESR
appliqued on top, and the date 2010 along the bottom. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
Many 19th century reproduction fabrics were used in this
quilt ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

145

Flying Geese Brown Floral Medallion Quilt
Flying Geese Brown Floral Medallion Quilt measuring
75x75". The center features an applique tree with flowers,
leaves, and berries, framed by a fussy cut print column
stripe. a frame of Flying Geese, another triangle frame, a
chain and circle frame, more column stripes, Flying Geese,
and finishing with a lovely brown floral print border. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
Many 19th century reproduction prints ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800
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Pink and Brown Dresden Plate Quilt
Pink and Brown Dresden Plate Quilt is a reproduction
inspired by a vintage quilt. It measures 100x100" with a
scrappy reproduction print Prairie Point edge. Each
Dresden Plate block contains 4 pieced corner blocks, the
setting triangles contain smaller Dresden Plates and partial
block corners. The sashing is a fussy cut striped floral print,
perfect for this design. It is machine pieced, hand and
machine appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

147

Scrappy Nine Patch Quilt
Scrappy Nine Patch Quilt, Country French Inspired. It
measures 71x86". Notice the 4 alternate squares in the nine
patch blocks are pieced! it is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with good
workmanship. The quilt is one of Ellen's early quilts finished
prior to 2004. Please see the About This Auction for her
story! If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

148

Princess Feather Medallion Quilt in Black and Red
Princess Feather Medallion Quilt in Black and Red
measures 68x70" with Ellen's signature scallop. The center
was inspired by a Highly Unusual Red and Dark Blue
princess feather , CA 1870-1885 and the border was
inspired by a Mary Schafer quilt at MSE Museum. Large
Princess Feather in the center surrounded by stars, an
undulating feather, dog tooth points, a vine of grapes, and
an outer border of bow, tassels, and swags. This quilt ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

149

Ric Rac Baskets Quilt
Ric Rac Baskets Quilt was inspired by Star Flower Appliqué
Quilt by Eliza Jane Secrest, Circa 1858, Ohio History
Connection Collection, H 88127 and basket quilt in Nantes,
France, from a Quiltmania picture. This measures 69x69".
Each of the pieced baskets and the inner frame has a tiny
dogtooth triangle appliqued along the edges to create the
Ric Rac look. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and
machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000



150

9 Patch on Point Repro Quilt
9 Patch on Point Repro Quilt measures 84x72". The on
point 9 patches are framed in a double row of scrappy
squares, and a border of 4 patches. Very scrappy quilt. In
fact, on the corner Ellen signed with the date 1990 and that
this quilt included every fabric she had in her stash! The
quilt is in excellent condition with good workmanship. This
quilt has a narrow sleeve along the edge on one side on the
reverse. Please see the About This Auction for her ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

151

Baskets and Tassels Quilt
Baskets and Tassels Quilt measures 64x64" with Ellen's
signature scallop edge. it is a reproduction of Baskets and
Flowers with Swag and Tassel border 3rd qtr. 19th century,
from Woodard and Greenstein Antiques. It is hand and
machine appliqued, machine pieced, and machine quilted.
Such intricate detail! The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2024
by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

152

Navy Jane Triangles Medallion Quilt
Navy Jane Triangles Medallion Quilt measures 76x77". The
triangles are from the Dear Jane pattern, by Brenda
Papadakis. The center and bird motifs are from Elly
Sienkiewicz Baltimore Album Books. The center flowers and
birds are repeated around the center and in the corners. It
is machine pieced, hand and machine appliqued, and
machine quilted. This quilt is truly a masterpiece! Fabrics
used include reproduction prints and Japanese indigo ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

153

Red Starburst Pineapple Quilt
Red Starburst Pineapple Quilt is a Log Cabin variation. This
measures 79x81" and was created with 1/2" wide logs.
Color placement creates a secondary design. There is a
scrappy piano key border. it is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 1999 by Ellen
Rosenbach on a label on the reverse. Please see the About
This Auction for her story! If you have any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600
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My Favorite Fabrics Quilt
My Favorite Fabrics Quilt with a reverse applique feather
border. It measures 87x89". Each block features a different
print in a scrappy triangle setting and narrow green frame.
There are appliqued stars in each corner, as well. It is
machine pieced, hand appliqued, hand reverse appliqued,
and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with
very good workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 1997
by Ellen Rosenbach on a label on the reverse. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

155

Little Hewson Bird in a Ring Quilt
Little Hewson Bird in a Ring Quilt measures 37x38".
Broderie Perse appliqued bird in the center from a
reproduction chintz fabric, in a ring of diamonds, and a
wreath of leaves. There is a fussy cut stripe borders, and an
on point pieced square border. Very sweet! It is machine
pieced, hand and machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2016 by Ellen
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

156

Ralph Lauren Baby Quilt
Ralph Lauren Baby Quilt was made with a gorgeous Ralph
Lauren toile print. It measures 39x51" with a Prairie Point
edge. Other fabrics include many 19th century reproduction
prints. There are 8 pieced blocks around the toile fabric
center, and corners comprised of triangles with 2 small
applique chain borders. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent
condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed
and ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

157

Bear Paws and Applique Center Quilt
Bear Paws and Applique Center Quilt with many William
Morris reproduction blue fabrics. There are double
compasses on the borders and a double compasses in
center around a single flower. Elly Sienkiewicz inspired the
flower motifs. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and
machine quilted. Ellen has an eye for the smallest detail.
Notice the pieced binding and how the corners all change to
yellow in the exact corner position. The quilt is in ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800
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Biggs Wedding Medallion Quilt
Bigg's Wedding Medallion Quilt measures 85x85". The
center block is not part of the original Bigg's quilt pattern.
This was inspired by a picture of a small quilt from a red
and green quilt exhibit posted many years ago which Ellen
used for the center. The sampler applique blocks were part
of a Block of the Month by Just Takes 2, Sentimental
Stitches, based on the Benjamin Biggs Wedding Quilt,
1848. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued, and
machine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

159

Sun, Moons and Stars Baby Quilt
Sun, Moons and Stars Baby Quilt measures 52"x35". The
quilt has a medallion design with 4 sunbursts down center,
8 pointed stars along the sides, and moon shaped swags
along outer border. It is machine pieced, machine appliqued
and reverse appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt has a
tranquil color palette consisting of brown, beige, ivory, rose
and pale pink. The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed and ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

160

Sarah Johnson Quilt
Sarah Johnson Quilt measures 81"x71". Medallion with
sawtooth stars and applique motifs, framed by small leaves
and a zigzag frame. The balance of the quilt are additional
sawtooth stars with scattered applique blocks and many
small scale motifs. Flying geese border and fussy cut
striped outer border. Comprised of many 19th century
reproduction prints. It is machine pieced, hand appliqued,
and machine quilted. Hand embroidered initials E.R in one
block The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

161

Double Wedding Ring Quilt
Double Wedding Ring Quilt with a piano key border. Ellen
states there are many 1930s reproduction fabrics, but while
the palette is a soft pastel, I don't see many repro fabrics in
it. It measures 74x76". It is machine pieced and machine
quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with excellent
workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2002 by Ellen
Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About This
Auction for her story! If you have any questions, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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Goldies Rose Baskets Quilt
Goldie's Rose Baskets Quilt measures 65x68". 4 basket
blocks with flowering bouquets, many shapes fussy cut.
There is a Sunburst in the center with a rose. The sashing
is a fussy cut stripe. The corners of the inner frame also
have sunbursts with a central rose. There is a swag border
with floral tassels. Lots of 19th century repro prints. It is
machine pieced, hand appliqued, reverse appliqued, and
machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

163

Gypsy Kisses Quilt
Gypsy Kisses Quilt with Wheel and Scallop Border is an
original layout design. Ellen used "dumb dots" polka dot
fabric and Plain and Fancy Repro fabric. The quilt was
inspired by pictures on the Material Obsession website. It
measures 82x84". It is machine pieced, machine appliqued,
and machine quilted. The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2010
by Ellen Rosenbach, "my original pattern" on the reverse. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800

164

Amish Bars Reproduction Quilt
Amish Bars Reproduction Quilt from a quilt from an
unknown Amish quiltmaker from Lancaster PA, c1910. It
measures 60x72". Graphic bright solid colors. It is machine
pieced and machine quilted. The quilt is in very good
condition (minor fading) with very good workmanship. In the
top right corner, Ellen quilted her name and the date 1995.
Please see the About This Auction for her story! If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

165

Floral Oval Medallion Quilt
Floral Oval Medallion Quilt is a Reproduction, artist
unidentified, from a quilt 1870-1880, Indiana Quilter
Masterworks from the American Folk Art Museum. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and machine quilted.
Lovely 19th century reproduction fabrics were used. It
measures 70 X 81". The quilt is in excellent condition with
excellent workmanship. The quilt is signed and dated 2014
by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse. Please see the About
This ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $500 - $1,000
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Clamshell Medallion - Ann Randoll Coverlet
Clamshell Medallion Quilt is Ellen's version of the Ann
Randoll Coverlet from the V&A Museum. This measures
92x92". The center is a basket with flowers, surround by
Broderie Perse birds. Frames include dog teeth, scallop,
and an applique stem with leaves ending in a yellow flower
cornerstone. Outer frames include pinwheels and a
wonderful clamshell border. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

167

Peacock Octagon Medallion Quilt
Peacock Octagon Medallion Quilt measures 72x70" Ellen
was inspired by a quilt pictured in Quilt Engagement
Calendar Treasury, pg. 129 , a pieced and applique crib
quilt, Medallion Broderie Perse, 1830-1840, found in NY
State. She said the diamonds and triangles were a
challenge to fit! Many of the reproduction fabrics used
include bird motifs. It is machine pieced, machine
appliqued, and machine quilted. Lots of dots made with
Applipops, many pieces ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $500 - $1,000

168

First Quilt - Triangles
First Quilt - Triangles measures 92x92" and features on
point Sawtooth Stars set in Flying Geese in a variety of
fabrics: velvet, cotton, wool, polyester, rayon, linen and
more. Comprised of all triangles, even the squares in the
borders and large square areas are the same fabric in
triangles. It is machine pieced and machine quilted. It is
interesting to see the very beginning of Ellen's Quilt Journey
and compare it to where she is today. She still uses ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

169

Blue Chintz Medallion Quilt
Blue Chintz Medallion Quilt measures 65x65". Darling
basket of flowers are in the center, on point, with half
square triangles setting. There are borders with a
reproduction blue chintz fabric. Ellen has her initials ER on
the top and 2015 along the bottom. It is machine pieced,
machine appliqued, and machine quilted. The quilt is in
excellent condition with excellent workmanship. The quilt is
signed and dated 2015 by Ellen Rosenbach on the reverse.
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $400 - $800
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Navy Swirl Sampler Quilt
Navy and White Swirl Medallion Sampler Quilt with Dear
Hannah Blocks measures 86x86". Dear Hannah Blocks are
a pattern by Brenda Papadakis. It is machine pieced, hand
appliqued, and machine quilted. Lots of birds, houses, and
other wonderful blocks. The quilt is signed and dated 2008
by Ellen Rosenbach on the front in a corner. The quilt is in
very good condition (minor fabric bleed on the reverse on a
corner) with excellent workmanship. Please see the ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $600 - $1,200

171

Ohio Stars and Wreaths Quilt
Ohio Stars and Wreaths measures 79x82". 25 On Point
Ohio Star blocks are the center of an even 9 Patch. Beige
print alternating squares and setting triangles with every
other having a wreath motif. There is a scrappy inner frame
and an undulating vining leaf frame. It is hand appliqued,
machine pieced, and machine quilted with feathers and
echo quilting. The quilt was made with Smithsonian fabrics
in the late 1980s. The quilt is in excellent condition ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $300 - $600

172

Victoria's Garden Lonestar Quilt
Victoria's Garden Lonestar measures 67x68". The quilt
uses just 3 fabrics and absolutely shimmers! This in one of
the rare quilts that Ellen used a plain ground against her
piecing and applique. The star is set in the center as a
medallion with a triple strip frame with sawtooth triangles
and star corners, and an outer frame with appliqued urns
with overflowing flowers, and more stars in the corners. It is
machine pieced, machine appliqued, and ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $1,000 - $2,000

173

2 Vintage Grandmothers Flower Garden Quilts
2 Vintage 1950s Grandmothers Flower Garden Quilts
measuring about 72x92". They are hand pieced and hand
quilted. Each rosette has a solid yellow center surrounded
by a frame of solid hexagons, and a frame of print
hexagons. There is a frame of solid white around each, and
separated by a solid green diamond garden path. The color
placement is very balanced and symmetrical. Thin cotton
batting and off cotton reverse. The edge is finished ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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Vintage c1930 Morning Glory Quilt
Vintage c1930 Morning Glory Quilt measures 86x86". It is
machine pieced, hand appliqued, and hand quilted. Thin
cotton batting and an off white cotton reverse. The reverse
scalloped edge is finished with an appliqued blue solid
binding. In good condition with several small spots and an
inner frame and some flowers are faded. Possibly inspired
by a Marie Webster Morning Glory Kit Quilt. Believed to be
from Cynthiana, KY. If you have any questions, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

175

Vintage c1930 Redwork Quilt
Vintage c1930 Redwork Quilt measuring 81x86". It is
comprised of 49 hand embroidered Redwork blocks,
7.5x7.5", set straight, 7 by 7 with 3.5" white solid sashing
and borders. Lot of different designs including fruit, flowers,
children, animals, and more. It is machine pieced, hand
embroidered, and hand quilted. There is thin cotton batting
and an off white cotton reverse. The edge is finished with
the back brought to the front, by machine. In fair ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

176

2 Vintage Embroidered Crib Quilts
2 Vintage Embroidered Crib Quilts includes a c1940 30x40"
hand embroidered crib quilt with 12 blocks of dogs being
very cute. It is machine pieced, hand embroidered, and
hand quilted. This cotton batting and an off-white reverse.
The binding and needs replacing. The other crib quilt is
31x49", c1950. Each block has pair of animals: cats, pigs,
ducks an more in multi color hand embroidery. It is machine
pieced and hand quilted. Thin cotton batting ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

177

Vintage c1960 Paragon Traditional Kit Quilt
Vintage c1960 Paragon Cross Stitch Kit Quilt called
Traditional or Colonial. It measures 82"x97". It is machine
pieced, hand embroidered, and hand quilted. Thin cotton
batting and an off white reverse. In good condition with
some discoloration and I believe the binding is newer. The
blue dots and lines in the kit are still evident. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat
Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100
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Vintage Cross Stitch Kit Quilt
Vintage Cross Stitch Kit Quilt, c1960, measuring 94x94" in
blue and green thread. While it has a repeated block look, it
is actually in 2 sections, along with the borders. It is
machine pieced, hand embroidered and hand quilted. This
polyester batting and a poly/cotton reverse. The edge is
finished with an applied binding. In good condition with a
few small yellow spots along the edge. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100

179

2 Vintage c1940 Quilts - GFG, Arkansas Star
2 Vintage c 1940s Quilts includes an Arkansas Star
(according to its tag) 65x82". The blocks may be earlier
than the pink alternate blocks and ice cream cone border.
Thin cotton batting and an off white cotton reverse. It is
hand and machine pieced and hand quilted. In fair condition
with some discolorations, fading, seams coming undone,
and edge wear. Along with a Grandmother's Flower Garden
Quilt, 63x81", hand and machine pieced and ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

180

2 Vintage c1930 Double Wedding Ring Quilts
2 Vintage c1930 Double Wedding Ring Quilts. Includes
69x80" with pink and green 4 patch intersections and pink
binding, in good condition with some small spots and
discolorations. And 68x82" with green and yellow 4 patch
intersections and green binding and reverse. In fair
condition with discolorations, and a tear. Both are hand
pieced and hand quilted with thin cotton batting. Both a
wonderful variety of feedsack 1930s prints. If you ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

181

2 Vintage c1940 Quilts - DWR and more
2 Vintage c1940 Quilts includes a 1940-1950 Double
wedding Ring Quilt, 68x90", hand pieced and hand quilted
in good condition with some discolorations and spots, and
primitive workmanship. And a c1930 Sofa Patchwork Quilt
measuring 62x76", hand pieced and hand quilted, in good
condition with some spots and a repair. Wonderful feedsack
prints! If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $35 is a ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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2 Vintage Quilts - Snails Trail, Pinwheel
Includes a 1976 Snail's Trail Quilt, 68x75", hand pieced and
hand quilted, fair condition with small spots and a tear in
one fabric. Many earlier fabrics are used, from as early as
the 1930s. And a c1940 Pinwheel or Virginia Reel Quilt,
63x76", machine pieced and hand quilted, in good condition
with minor fading and discoloration. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate
Shipping of $35 is a domestic ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

183

c1970 Grandmothers Fan Quilt
c1970 Grandmothers Fan Quilt measuring 80x92".
Comprised of 30 blocks, 11.5x11.5", set straight, 5 by 6,
with 3.5" gold solid sashing and off white cornerstones.
Each fan has a variety of prints in a single color: blue, pink,
red, green, etc. It is hand and machine pieced, hand
appliqued, and hand quilted. There is a little embellished
lace trim on each fan. Thin polyester batting and a
poly/cotton reverse. The edge is finished with the back
brought to ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

184

c1970 Postage Stamp Quilt
c1970 Postage Stamp Quilt measuring 79x97". The entire
quilt is comprised of 1.25" squares Fabric and color
placement create the blocks, and zig zag border on 3 sides,
and on point squares along the 4th border. It is hand pieced
and hand quilted. Thin polyester batting and a poly cotton
reverse. The edge is finished with an applied yellow
binding. In good condition with a few small spots on the
front, but a large area of wear on the reverse, resulting in ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

185

c1970 On Point 9 Patch Quilt
c1970 On Point 9 Patch Quilt measuring 68x80. Comprised
of 56 9 patch blocks, 6.5x6.5", set on point, 7 by 8, with
solid white alternating squares and setting triangles. There
is a 2" blue stripe inner border and a 2" white outer border.
It is machine pieced and hand quilted. Thin polyester
batting and a white cotton reverse. The edge is finished
with an applied white binding. In good condition with minor
discolorations. If you have any questions, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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2 c1950 Quilts - Fans, 9 Patch
2 1950s quilts include a 9 patch quilt, 68x73", not perfectly
square, hand pieced and hand quilted in fair condition with
fading, spots and edge wear. And an interesting quadruple
fan block quilt, 65x72", hand pieced and hand quilted, in fair
condition with split seams, fading and spots. The blue
binding may have been a replacement. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate
Shipping of $35 is a domestic shipping ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

187

c1950 Grandmothers Fan Quilt in Rayon
c1950 Grandmothers Fan Quilt in Rayon, satin, and other
dress fabrics. It measures 82x96". 42 blocks, about
13.5x13.5", set straight, 6 by 7. The background in the fans
are crazy patchwork. And all the seams are hand
embroidered in decorative stitches like a Crazy Quilt. It is
backed with a rayon damask fabric, and tied with green
yarn. In good condition with a few fabric disintegrating. If
you have any questions, please do not hesitate to ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

188

c1950 6 Pointed Star in Hexagon Quilt
c1950 6 Pointed Star in Hexagon Quilt measuring 70x77".
Each star is comprised of 3 solid fabrics and 3 red fabrics,
and set with white diamonds. It is hand pieced and hand
quilted. This cotton batting and an off white cotton reverse.
The edge is finished with the back brought to the front, by
machine. In good condition with a few faded spots. If you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house
Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

189

Vintage c1930 Log Cabin Quilt
Vintage c1930 Log Cabin Quilt in pink and white with green
centers, in a Barn Raising Arrangement. It is machine
pieced and hand quilted. Thin cotton batting and an off
white cotton reverse. The edge is finished with an applied
pink binding. In good condition with only minor
discolorations. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a
domestic shipping estimate for first lot and includes
insurance. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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Vintage c1930 Log Cabin Quilt - Earlier Fabrics
Vintage c1930 Log Cabin Quilt with late 19th century fabrics
including indigo, claret, and shirtings, in a Barn Raising
Arrangement. It is hand and machine pieced and hand
quilted. Thin cotton batting and an off white cotton reverse.
The edge is finished with the back brought to the front. In
good condition with only minor discolorations and seam
along g edge coming undone. If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to ask. In ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

191

Vintage c1940 Periwinkle Quilt
Vintage c1940 Periwinkle Quilt measuring 73x80".
Comprised of 182 blocks, 6x6", set straight, 13 by 14. It is
hand pieced and hand quilted Think cotton batting and an
off white cotton reverse. The edge is finished with the back
brought to the front. In good condition with a few small
spots. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic
shipping estimate for first lot and includes insurance. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

192

Vintage c1930 Snowball Variation Quilt
Vintage c1930 Snowball Variation Quilt measuring 84x94".
Comprised of 56 blocks, 10.5x10.5", set straight, 7 by 8 with
a triple border in pink, white, and green, and quarter block
cornerstones. It is hand pieced and hand quilted. Thin
cotton batting and an off white cotto reverse. The edge is
finished with an applied pink binding. In good condition with
a few spots and loose seams. If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to ask. In ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

193

Antique c1900 Cocklebur Variation Quilt
Antique c1900 Cocklebur Variation Quilt measuring 67x78".
Comprised of 6 blocks, 20x20", set straight 3 by 2, (and 3
half blocks), in mostly red, tan, green, and off white solid
fabrics. There is a 3.5" red on point against tan sashing and
inner border, and a red outer border. It is hand pieced, hand
appliqued, and hand quilted. Thick cotton batting and a
green cotton reverse. The edge is finished with the back
brought to the front. In fair ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400
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2 Vintage Quilts AS IS
c1890 T Quilt measuring 94x94" in poor condition with the
black print popping, wear to other areas, stains and
discolorations. The quilting is dense and well done, though.
Along with a c1930 Wheel Block quilt with 4 orange/ blue
and faded blue to white pieced motifs, also in poor condition
with fading, wear, edge wear, border wear, holes, and fabric
loss. It was loved to death! If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

195

Fancy and Figured 1836 Coverlet - PA
Fancy and Figured 1836 Coverlet by M Failey for Eliza
Becker. M Frailey refers to Michael Frailey from
Hummelstown, Derry Twp, Dauphin County, PA. It
measures 76x96". 4 roses motif in the center with other
flowers and stars. The border has eagles and trees, and a
double row of flowers. There is a seam down the center,
hand stitched. In poor condition with spots, holes, fand
fringe loss. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to ask. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

196

Antique 19th Century Geometric Coverlet
Antique 19th Century Geometric Coverlet measuring
69x84". Predomintantly blue and off white, but this one also
has some red in the weft weaving which I have not seen in
a geometric coverlet like this. There is a hand stitched seam
down the center. In poor condition with overall wear, fading,
total fringe loss, large and small holes throughout, and
other imperfections. If you have any questions, please do
not hesitate to ask. In house Flat ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100

197

Vintage Primitive Coverlet
Vintage Primitive Coverlet. It measures 48x64" Possibly
c1970s, there is a polyester double knit fabric on the
reverse, so I am dating it to that fabric. Also includes wool,
and home decor damask fabrics. It is tied and stitched with
embroidery stitches along the border seams. In good
condition. Very primitive and folky workmanship. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat
Rate Shipping of $20 is a domestic shipping ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100
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Burkina Faso African Mud cloth Textile
Burkina Faso West African Mud cloth Textile measuring
22x58" with a fringe on the 2 short sides, embellished with
clay beads. The strips of fabric are soft, and hand stitched
together. In good condition with a few missing beads and
discoloration that may be due to dyes, not damage. If you
have any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house
Flat Rate Shipping of $15 is a domestic shipping estimate
for first lot and includes insurance. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100

199

Antique c1870 Arrowheads Quilt
Antique c1870 Arrowheads Quilt measures 78x80".
Comprised of 7 rows with 8 pieced blocks in madder print
and overdyed green print, set with Dolly Varden print
triangles. It is hand pieced and hand quilted. Thin cotton
batting and a floral cotton print reverse. The edge is
finished with a madder print binding. In poor condition with
fading, spots and discoloration, tear, edge wear, and loose
seams. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

200

2 Vintage c1930s Quilts
Vintage c1930s Carolina Lily Quilt measuring 78 by 93
inches. There are 30 Carolina Lilly blocks, 9.5 by 9.5
inches, set on point, 6 by 7, with off white on point setting
squares. There is a lovely green scalloped border with pink
buds mimicking the scalloped edge. It is hand and machine
pieced, hand appliquéd, and hand quilted. There is thin
cotton batting and an off white cotton reverse. The edge is
finished with an applied green solid fabric binding. The ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

201

Vintage c1940 Mothers Favorite Quilt
Vintage c1940 Mother's Favorite Quilt measuring 73 by 90
inches. It is comprised of 20 blocks, 12 by 12 inches, set
straight, 4 by 5, with 5.5 inch pink sateen sashing and 5
inch pink scalloped border. It is hand appliquéd, machine
pieced, and hand quilted. Thin cotton batting and an off
white cotton reverse. The edge is finished with an applied
pink binding. It is in fair condition with fading to the pink
which was common for these setting ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200
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Antique c1880 Double Cross Quilt
Antique c1880 Double Cross Quilt measuring 91x95", with
bed post corners. Comprised of 41 blocks, 10 by 10 inches,
set straight, 7 by 7.with a 3.5" double pink sashing. It is
hand pieced and hand quilted. Thin cotton batting and an
off white cotton reverse. The edge is finished with an
applied double pink print binding. It is in poor condition with
fading, discoloration, spots, fabric deterioration, small holes,
and edge wear. If you have any ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

203

Vintage Sunbonnet Sue Duvet with Quilt Top
Vintage c1940 Sunbonnet Sue Duvet measuring 66x86". It
is machine pieced, hand appliquéd, and hand embroidered.
The Sues are on point, and staggered with a zigzag setting
in a peach solid fabric. Off white muslin borders and plain
feed sacks make up the reverse (DH Grandin Mill in
Jamestown, NY). In good condition with some fading,
storage line discoloration, and other spots. Along with a
c1890 Grandmother's Choice Quilt Top measuring 68 ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $200 - $400

204

3 Vintage Patchwork Textiles
3 Vintage Patchwork Textiles includes a c1980 Butterfly
Appliqué Summer Quilt, 62 by 63 inches. It is comprised of
64 blocks each with a butterfly machine appliquéd onto a
white square. There is a white reverse. But no batting. The
machine quilting is a zigzag stitch along the seams. Good
condition with just a couple of spots. Along with a 1950 One
Patch Summer quilt, Measuring 89 by 87 inches. Turquoise
solid squares with an alternating red, black, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

205

2 Vintage Quilt Tops
2 Vintage Quilt Tops includes c1910 Old Grey Goose
pattern quilt top, 72 by 72 inches. The on point blocks are
set in a streak of lightening or zigzag setting in red
chambray with red chambray borders. It is hand pieced.
And in good condition with only minor discoloration. Along
with a c1970 Log Cabin quilt top measuring 52 by 66
inches. It is machine pieced. With a combination of striped
and floral fabrics. It is in good condition with primitive
workmanship. ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200
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Vintage Rayon Damask Comfort
Vintage Rayon Damask Tied Comfort Quilt measuring 70 by
66 inches. There are 6 rectangles in the center surrounded
by frames of half square triangles in a variety of rayon
damask fabrics, most likely intended as furnishing fabrics in
brown, pink, blue, peach and more. There is a 3.5" border
on 4 sides somewhat scrappy. It is hand pieced. There is a
blue cotton reverse but no batting. The edge is finished with
the back brought to the front and applied ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100

207

Vintage Red Coverlet with Birds and Deer
Vintage Red Coverlet with Birds and Deer measuring 83 by
78 inches. I believe this to be a newer reproduction of an
overshot coverlet, possibly 2nd quarter of the 20th century.
There are deer in each corner, birds and a federal style
building in the borders. The center is a star surrounded by
flowers. It is in poor condition with overall wear,
discoloration, edge wear, and other imperfections. There is
no center seam in this piece. If you ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $25 - $50

208

1910-1915 Cigar Flannel Lot and more
Antique 1910-1915 Cigar Flannel Lot and more includes A
pillow cover created with 12 cigar flannels, 16 by 16 inches.
Includes Russia, Guatemala, Venezuela, Japan, Norway,
Italy, Philippine, Samoa, Bulgaria, and Australia. There is a
red fringe along 4 sides, poor condition with 2 corners.
There are 3 flannels about 7.5 by 11 inches from Ireland,
Belgian, and Germany. There are 2 Persian rug designs, 5
Native American designs, and 7 smaller ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $25 - $50

209

c1960 Monkey Wrench Quilt Top with Groups of Blocks
c1960 Monkey Wrench Quilt Top measuring 61 by 73
inches. Nice variety of prints from the 1960s. And great use
of the blue Rose stripe in the sashing and borders. It is
hand and machine pieced. It is just a quilt top with no
batting, backing, or quilting. And it is in good condition with
just a minor storage discoloration. Along with a group of 30
bow tie blocks, in a variety of prints including some feed
sacks, hand pieced. And a ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100



210

4 Tempting Template Sets for Quilting
4 sets of quilt piecing templates by tempting temptations by
Tempting Templates by the Sew/Fit Company. Square set
includes a square and 2 half square triangles. Square
Addition includes a trapezoid, diamond, elongated hexagon,
and a Pentagon figure. The 4 pack includes a hexagon,
diamond, trapezoid, and triangle. And the Kaleidoscope set
includes a kite shape diamond, and to triangles. They
appear to have never been used and each comes with ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $25 - $50

211

Group of Craft Kits and Supplies
Group includes 3 latch hook kits including Lot n Latch by
California Country, a Melina Hook him Rug kit, Champion,
horse. And a latch hook kit by Sew Simple with Delft
Butterfly pattern. There is also Sammy the Scarecrow
design soft sculpture kit and an all occasion crafts Easter
Bunny wreath kit. All kits are on open and should be
complete. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate
to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $25 - $50

212

Vintage Rag Rug
Vintage Rag Rug measuring 29 by 47 inches with an
additional 2 inch fringe along the short sides. Predominant
colors are gray, red, green, and beige, with another wool
scrap with similar colored stripes. It is in very good
condition with no issues noted. If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping
of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate for first lot and
includes insurance. We will gladly combine multiple lots for
your ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100

213

2 Quilt Fragments
Includes a quilt top with several pieces missing made of
flannel, seersucker, and other Mid Century Modern fabrics.
Along with a long patchwork textile in mostly chambrays,
tied with yarn, with several fabric deteriorating. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat
Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate for
first lot and includes insurance. We will gladly combine
multiple lots for your convenience and economy. Each ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $25 - $50
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Group of 6 MCM Abstract Fabrics
Group of 6 Mid Century Modern MCM c1950s home decor
weight fabrics in abstract designs. Some Barkcloth, some
gold printing, and more. Includes a Waverly Butterflies and
Ferns fabric. Please see the photos for measurements and
condition. Fabrics may have been salvaged from curtains or
other textiles. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a
domestic shipping estimate for first lot and includes ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100

215

Group of 4 MCM Atomic Fabrics
Group of 4 Mid Century Modern MCM Atomic Fabrics
c1950s home decor weight fabrics in atomic designs. Some
Barkcloth, some polished cotton or Everglaze chintz.
Please see the photos for measurements and condition.
Fabrics may have been salvaged from curtains or other
textiles. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic
shipping estimate for first lot and includes insurance. We
will gladly ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

216

Group of 5 MCM Tropical Floral Hawaiian Fabrics
Group of 5 Mid Century Modern MCM c1950s home decor
weight fabrics in Tropical Floral Hawaiian designs. Some
Barkcloth, some gold printing, and more. Please see the
photos for measurements and condition. Fabrics may have
been salvaged from curtains or other textiles. If you have
any questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat
Rate Shipping of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate for
first lot and includes insurance. We ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

217

2 MCM Fabrics from Curtains
2 MCM Fabrics from Curtains includes a leafy fern fabrics in
pink, and greens on off white in 3 pieces. And a rayon blend
grey swirl with a wavy background in shades of pink in 2
pieces. Please see the photos for measurements and
condition. Fabrics may have been salvaged from curtains or
other textiles. If you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping of $30 is a
domestic shipping estimate for first lot and includes ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100
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Pair of Vintage MCM Clermont Curtains
Pair of Vintage MCM Clermont Curtains measuring 47x82",
rayon blend with a slight slub texture. Off white ground with
brown branches and shades of peach flowers with gold
highlights. Both in good condition with minor age
discoloration along the edges. If you have any questions,
please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate Shipping
of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate for first lot and
includes insurance. We will gladly combine multiple ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200

219

MCM Fabric Tropical Flowers and Leaves
Mid Century Modern MCM Fabric Tropical Flowers and
Leaves, cotton with a slub texture, similar to Barkcloth.
Grey ground with large scale grey, red, and green leaves,
and yellow and green flowers. Fabrics may have been
salvaged from curtains or other textiles. If you have any
questions, please do not hesitate to ask. In house Flat Rate
Shipping of $30 is a domestic shipping estimate for first lot
and includes insurance. We will gladly combine ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $50 - $100

220

10 lbs. of Vintage Home Decor Fabric - Barkcloth
10 lbs. of Vintage Home Decor Fabric including Barkcloth
and other textured fabrics. Mostly florals, including Tropical
Hawaiian prints. Lots of yardage! Includes a Puritan Print
Design Pinehurst, 2 by a Saison Happily Married Fabric,
Pattern Tropicana Barkcloth, Waverly Fabric Lamba. In
overall good condition with some storage discolorations.
Fabrics may have been salvaged from curtains or other
textiles. If you have any questions, ...
Start price: $10
Estimate: $100 - $200


